	[bookmark: _Hlk192058857]Intern Name: 
	
	   Summer Class 2025 Rotation Calendar
	Date:
	



Instructions: As a distance dietetic internship, interns must secure their own supervised practice rotations with qualified preceptors using sites of your choice.  Fill in the spreadsheet according to the dates you have secured with the preceptor/facility.  It is desirable but not required (except for the clinical rotation) that preceptors be Registered Dietitian Nutritionists. For the clinical rotation, you may have one or two sites and can also split weeks if that works best for you and your preceptor. Please note that the clinical rotation has 352 onsite hours. Of that amount, only 160 hours may be in outpatient facilities such as clinics. The other hours must be in an inpatient/residential facility such as a hospital, rehabilitation center, long-term acute hospital, or nursing home. 
· Part time interns must have a minimum of 20 hours a week but can schedule up to 40 hours a week, depending on your workload
· Full time interns should schedule 32 to 40 hours per week
· There is no penalty for finishing the internship early
· Please consult the KADDI handbook if you expect to complete after the anticipated completion date.
The rotation calendar must be finalized and approved by the program 8 weeks prior to your intended start date. 
Preorientation and orientation weeks are already filled in for you. Write in your rotations after that. They may go in any order you choose; however, we recommend not beginning with clinical rotation. Please keep assigned colors for rotations the same as the examples provided.  

	Rotation
	Target Hours
	My Hours

	Pre-Orientation
	96
	

	Orientation
	32
	

	Clinical
	392
	

	Foodservice
	192
	

	Community
	128
	

	B&E
	160
	

	PAL
	
	

	Total Time
	1000
	





	Week
	Week of: 
	Hours
	Facility Site Name
	Preceptor’s Name
	Preceptor Phone Number
	Preceptor e-mail
	Comments

	1
	8/11/2025
	
	Pre-Orientation – Keith & Associates
	KADDI Clinical Instructor
	918-574-8598
	KADDI@consultingdietitians.com
	

	2
	8/18/2025
	
	Pre-Orientation – Keith & Associates
	KADDI Clinical Instructor
	918-574-8598
	KADDI@consultingdietitians.com
	

	3
	8/25/2025
	
	Pre-Orientation – Keith & Associates
	KADDI Clinical Instructor
	918-574-8598
	KADDI@consultingdietitians.com
	

	4
	9/1/2025
	
	Pre-Orientation – Keith & Associates
	KADDI Clinical Instructor
	918-574-8598
	KADDI@consultingdietitians.com
	

	
	96 hrs 
	Pre-Orientation total hours
	

	5
	9/8/2025
	32
	Orientation
	KADDI Program Director
	918-574-8598
	KADDI@consultingdietitians.com
	

	6
	9/15/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	9/22/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	9/29/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	10/6/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	10/13/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	10/20/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	10/27/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	11/3/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	11/10/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	11/17/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	11/24/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	12/1/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	12/8/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	12/15/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	12/22/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	12/29/2025
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	1/5/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23
	1/12/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	24
	1/19/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	25
	1/26/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	2/2/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27
	2/9/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	28
	2/16/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	29
	2/23/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	30
	3/9/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	31
	3/16/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	32
	3/23/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	33
	3/30/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	April 3, 2026, Expected completion FT Dietetic Internship only
	
	

	34
	4/6/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	35
	4/13/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	36
	4/20/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	




	Week
	Week of: 
	Hours
	Facility Site Name 
	Preceptor’s Name
	Preceptor Phone Number
	Preceptor e-mail
	Comments

	37
	4/27/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	38
	5/4/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	39
	5/11/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	40
	5/18/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	41
	5/25/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	42
	6/1/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	43
	6/8/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	44
	6/15/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	45
	6/22/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	46
	6/29/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	47
	7/6/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	48
	7/13/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	49
	7/20/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	July 24, 2026, Expected Completion – PT Dietetic Internship Only 

	50
	7/27/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	51
	8/3/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	52
	8/10/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	53
	8/17/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	54
	8/24/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	55
	8/31/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	August 31, 2026,  Expected completion Combined MSDI – 14-month option University of Alabama

	56
	9/7/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	57
	9/14/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	58
	9/21/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	59
	9/28/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	60
	10/5/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	61
	10/12/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	62
	10/19/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	63
	10/26/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	64
	11/2/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	65
	11/9/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	66
	11/16/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	67
	11/23/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	68
	11/30/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	69
	12/7/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	70
	12/14/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	71
	12/21/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	72
	12/28/2026
	
	
	
	
	
	

	December 31, 2026, Expected completion Combined MSDI –18-month option University of  Alabama & University of Central Arkansas & University



2
